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Tariff Notice No. 1972/74-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 
-------,-----,------------------------,-------------,--

Appn. 
No. 

1797 

1824 
1772 

1755 

1789 

1645 

1776 

1807 

1421 

1802 
1826 

1794 

1628 
1801 
1337 

1768 
1666 

1757 

1609 

1754 

1799 

1825 

Tariff 
Item 

27.10.603 

32.09.013 
35.06.001 

39.07.399 

40.09.001 

40.14.004 

48.05.001 

48.15.009 

65.06.009 

68.14.009 
69.08.000 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 
84.18.139 

84.21.009 
84.59.129 

84.61 

85.01.049 

87.07.001 

93.04.019 

97.06.029 

Goods 

Vitrea 33-used as a liquid media for use on filter screens for trapping 
particulate matter 

Plastic based paint used for an all-weather athletic track. . . . 
"Kerr" Elasticon adhesive used for the painting of metal trays, 

compound impressions and specially prepared acrylic trays 
Polypropylene sheets in food grade material, I! mm thick, perfor

ated, cut to size 
High pressure water jetting hose, complete with couplings: Special 

hoses, usually! in. and 1 in. nominal bore, to be used with high 
pressure jetting machines at pressures of 1,200 p.s.i., for cleaning 
out sewers, etc. 

One piece moulded rubber gaskets used as parts of D.D.M.M., 
plate heat exchangers 

Bleached creped wet strength Kraft paper used for the manufacture 
of bath mats 

Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic paper tape for drafting 
printed circuit masters 

Hat foundation frame for the manufacture of uniform and military 
hats 

Brake drum fibre liners . . . . . . . . . . 
1" x 1 H pinhead unglazed ceramic mosaic tiles used for swimming 

pool concourse 
Pumps and compressors for liquid petroleum gas (L.P.G.), ammonia, 

Petro-Chemicals and Aerosol propellants 
Spirex Ogden automatic pumps-used for lifting condensate .. 
Three only "Harland" VSC 3 pumps, 230 G.P.H. . . . . 
Western Kiil dialysers and spare parts for improving the efficiency 

of haemodialysis 
Burgess VS 646 electric spray gun and Burgess 969 airless spray gun 
Steel eccentric mounted vibrating element in "sealed for life" 

reservoir for screed board vibrators 
Cocks and Valves: .. 

Excluding: 
(23) Wet pipe fire sprinkler alarm valves of 4# and 6# diameter 

Two voltage transformers, 33kv /110 volt ratio, 3 phase 5 limb, 200 
VA class "B" with open tertiary winding for D.O.C.E.F., pro
tection suitable for mounting on a steel structure, complete with 
secondary fuse box, fuses and multi-core cable glands 

Matbro side and front loading electric rider swing lift truck-model 
SFE 30/12/T, 58" maximum width, 36" side reach, 90° slewing 
mast and 3000 lb capacity at 21 # 

Flash sound and trace signal projector battery firing box and 60 feet 
of cable 

Duraflex and Maxifiex springboards and fulcrums 

B.P. 

25%* 

25%* 
Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 
25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

MFN. 

20%* 

10% 

10% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
15% 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

I Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 
Free 

25%* 

25% 

25%* 

25% 

20% 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25% 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 20%* 25%* 
*or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.7 

10.8 
10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
23.7 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

13.0 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 June 1972. Sub· 
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 

(c) Present and potential output; and 

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of June 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 

Construction of a steam raising plant and site reticulation 
for the Kawerau Loco Depot Rotorua Heating Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 949, Rotorua .. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

38,715,00 

T. M. SMALL, General Manager 


