Tariff Notice No. 1972/74—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
1797	27.10.603	Vitrea 33—used as a liquid media for use on filter screens for trapping particulate matter	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
1824 1772	32.09.013 35.06.001	Plastic based paint used for an all-weather athletic track	25%* Free	••	25%* Free	10.8
1755	39.07.399	compound impressions and specially prepared acrylic trays Polypropylene sheets in food grade material, 1½ mm thick, perforated, cut to size	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
1789	40.09.001	High pressure water jetting hose, complete with couplings: Special hoses, usually ½ in. and 1 in. nominal bore, to be used with high pressure jetting machines at pressures of 1,200 p.s.i., for cleaning out sewers, etc.	Free	••	25%	
1645	40.14.004	One piece moulded rubber gaskets used as parts of D.D.M.M., plate heat exchangers	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1776	48.05.001	Bleached creped wet strength Kraft paper used for the manufacture of bath mats	Free	10%	25%	
1807	48.15.009	Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic paper tape for drafting printed circuit masters	Free	10%	20%	10.7
1421	65.06.009	Hat foundation frame for the manufacture of uniform and military hats	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
1802	68.14.009	Brake drum fibre liners	25%* 25%*		25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
1826	69.08.000	1" × 1" pinhead unglazed ceramic mosaic tiles used for swimming pool concourse	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1794	84.10.009	Pumps and compressors for liquid petroleum gas (L.P.G.), ammonia, Petro-Chemicals and Aerosol propellants	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1628	84.10.009	Spirex Ogden automatic pumps—used for lifting condensate	Free	20 %* 20 %* 15 %	25 %* 25 %* 25 %	10.2
1801	84.10.009	Three only "Harland" VSC 3 pumps, 230 G.P.H	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1337	84.18.139	Western Kiil dialysers and spare parts for improving the efficiency of haemodialysis	Free			23.7
1768	84.21.009	Burgess VS 646 electric spray gun and Burgess 969 airless spray gun	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
1666	84.59.129	Steel eccentric mounted vibrating element in "sealed for life" reservoir for screed board vibrators	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1757	84.61	Cocks and Valves:	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1609	85.01.049	(23) Wet pipe fire sprinkler alarm valves of 4" and 6" diameter Two voltage transformers, 33kv/110 volt ratio, 3 phase 5 limb, 200 VA class "B" with open tertiary winding for D.O.C.E.F., protection suitable for mounting on a steel structure, complete with	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1754	87.07.001	secondary fuse box, fuses and multi-core cable glands Matbro side and front loading electric rider swing lift truck—model SFE 30/12/T, 58" maximum width, 36" side reach, 90° slewing mast and 3000 lb capacity at 21"	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
1799	93.04.019	Flash sound and trace signal projector battery firing box and 60 feet of cable	Free	••	Free	13.0
1825	97.06.029	Duraflex and Maxiflex springboards and fulcrums		20%* wer rate of nay in any cas		10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 June 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of June 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Successful Tenderer

Amount of
Tender
Accepted
\$

Construction of a steam raising plant and site reticulation for the Kawerau Loco Depot ... Rotorua Heating Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 949, Rotorua ... 38,715,00